GRACE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

2018-2019 TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE

(CAYMAN ISLANDS DOLLARS)

TUITION

Grade Level	Annual	Semester	10 Monthly
Pre K 1- Half Day	\$4860.00	\$2479.00	\$495.00
Pre K 1-PK2 Full day	\$8813.00	\$4493.00	\$908.00
Grade K - 5	\$9610.00	\$5000.00	\$999.00
Grade 6 - 8	\$10,314.00	\$5200.00	\$1051.00
Grade 9 - 12	\$10,794.00	\$5506.00	\$1110.00

TUITION COSTS FOR SIBLINGS

A discount of 5% for the second and 10% off the third sibling of a family. Please inquire for four or more.

FEES NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION

APPLIES FOR ALL STUDENTS:

Application / Testing Fees- Non-refundable \$ 175.00 Re-Enrollment Fee (Due March 5, 2018) \$ 75.00

Annual Capital Fee (Due May 18, 2018) \$ 600.00 K-12 \$250.00 Pre k

(helps subsidize books, art supplies, steel pans, instruments, IT maintenance and facility upgrades which

support our commitment to excellence)

PTA Due October, 2018 \$75.00 per family

MAY APPLY TO SOME STUDENTS:

Returned Check Fee \$ 30.00

Student Transcripts \$ 25.00 (if postage is required) OR \$12.50 (if collected at school)

Standardized Testing (K - 11) \$ 25.00 AP Examinations and Prep \$ 200.00 Graduation Fee \$ 160.00

Bus fee; \$80 One way- \$125.00 round trip

Aftercare; \$135.00 Monthly \$15 daily from 3:00 onwards

PAYMENT PLANS

Annual Payment is due August 1, 2018. A 3% discount will be applied for Cash payment before July 15, 2017. **Semester Payment** is due August 1, 2018 and January 2, 2019

Month payment Due 1st of each month for 10 months from August 2018 to May 2019

FEE POLICIES

- 1. Statements are provided by request. You are solely responsible for paying fees due on time.
- 2. Report Cards and Test results will NOT be distributed while an account is in arrears. SENIORS cannot take final exams or graduate unless fees are paid in full.
- 3. If paying monthly, you are required to provide the school with postdated checks for the 1st of each month of the school year.
- 4. Direct Deposits can be made online to **Cayman National Bank a/c # 011-09889**. Exchange rate to US\$ is done at the bank rate of 0.82. <u>Withdrawal Notice. One months' notice is required before a child is withdrawn</u>, otherwise one month's tuition is due.

ALL FEES ARE NON - REFUNDABLE